## OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

## **BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION** April 21, 2015 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Amend the PAgis Interlocal Agreement to add the City of Sherwood, Arkansas.	Ordinance √ <b>Resolution</b> Approval Information Report	
Submitted By:		
Planning & Development Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	To amend the Interlocal Agreement forming PAgis (Pulaski Area Geographic Information System) to add the City of Sherwood, Arkansas, to the agreement.	
FISCAL IMPACT	None.	
RECOMMENDATION	Staff recommends approval.	
CITIZEN PARTICIPATION	N/A	
BACKGROUND	PAgis (Pulaski Area Geographic Information System) is a consortium of the City of Little Rock, Central Arkansas Water, Little Rock Wastewater Utility, City of North Little Rock, North Little Rock Wastewater Utility, City of Jacksonville, and Pulaski County (Public Works). PAgis provides mapping and GIS data to its member agencies (updating basemaps/data, training, and as a data clearing house). The consortium has continued discussions with other public agencies within Pulaski County regarding membership to share resources. The City of Sherwood now wishes joins this consortium providing some of their resources with PAgis assisting them with some general mapping and GIS issues. To this end the inter-local agreement is being amended to add the City of Sherwood.	